
GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 
 

   
 
 

Addendum No. 2 
To  

Request for Proposals (“RFP”) No. DCAM-21-CS-RFP-0009 

Design-Build Services for Walter Reed Pool & Pool House 

 Issued: April 13, 2021  

This Addendum No. 2 is issued on April 13, 2021. Except as modified hereby, the RFP remains 

unmodified. 

 

Item #1: The Participants Lists for the 1st and 2nd Pre-Proposal Conference are hereby attached as  

                Exhibit A. 

 

 

 

 

By:   

         ____________________                            Date:     
       Pamela Ford Dickerson 
       DGS Contracting Officer 

                     

                           - End of Addendum No. 2  
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Exhibit A 

Participants Lists for the 1st and 2nd Pre-Proposal Conference 

(See following page) 



S. No Name  Company Name Email Address  When Registered 

1 Carlos Perdomo Kesystone Plus Construction Company cperdomo@keystonedc.com 4/12/2021 14:01

2 Ana Baker Cunningham | Quill Architects, PLLC abaker@cunninghamquill.com 4/12/2021 14:00

3 Astrid Gomez Kesystone Plus Construction Company agomez@keystonedc.com 4/12/2021 13:52

4 Marvine Pierre DGS Pierremarvine.pierre@dc.gov 4/12/2021 13:52

5 Chris Mudd Kadcon Corporation cmudd@kadcon.com 4/12/2021 12:55

6 Adam McGraw
McGraw Bagnoli Architects, PLLC DBA 

StudioMB
amcgraw@studiombdc.com 4/12/2021 12:31

7 Olivia Herrea HRGM Corporation Oliviaolivia@hrgm.com 4/12/2021 12:06

8 Alexandra Weil Collective Architecture laweil@collectivearchitecture.com 4/12/2021 11:22

9 Jacquelyn Glover Delon Hampton jglover@delonhampton.com 4/12/2021 10:00

10 Randall Moreland RMC Architects rmoreland@rmc-architects.com 4/12/2021 8:34

11 Jeffrey Luker Quinne Vans jluker@quinnevans.com 4/9/2021 17:17

12 Daniel Blaird Istudio Architects blair@istudioarchitects.com 4/9/2021 10:32

13 Ahmad Stanekzai DGS ahmad.stanekzai@dc.gov 4/5/2021 12:05

14 Shahrokh Ghahramani DGS shahrokh.ghahramani@dc.gov 4/12/2021 9:22

15 Pamela Dickerson DGS pamela.dickerson@dc.gov 4/6/2021 11:06
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S .No Name  Email Address  When Registered 

1 Philip Agar permitting@commun-et.com 4/2/2021 9:18

2 Zoha Memari zoha@shinberglevinas.com 4/2/2021 18:05

3
Maria Gorodetskaya maria@shinberglevinas.com 4/2/2021 18:07

4 Ganaa Shuree gshuree@parkinsonconstruction.com 4/5/2021 11:51

5 Mary Bailey mbailey@engeniumgroup.com 4/5/2021 12:02

6 Ahmad Stanekzai ahmad.stanekzai@dc.gov 4/5/2021 12:05

7 Brent Sisco brent.sisco@dc.gov 4/5/2021 12:22

8 Mark Bargas mbargas@blueskyeconstruction.com 4/5/2021 12:40

9 Al Vaughn al@bhibuilds.com 4/5/2021 12:57

10 Alexandra Weil aweil@collectivearchitecture.co 4/5/2021 13:38

11 Ashton Allan aallan@studios.com 4/5/2021 13:40

12 Jose Soliz jsoliz@amtengineering.com 4/5/2021 15:11

13 Claudia Latimer clatimer@studio27arch.com 4/5/2021 16:53

14 Jason Saunders jason@bhibuilds.com 4/5/2021 17:09

15 Randall Moreland rmoreland@rmc-architects.com 4/5/2021 22:02

16 Gregory Prioleau gprioleau@blueskyeconstruction.com 4/6/2021 8:34

17 Jacquelyn Glover jglover@delonhampton.com 4/6/2021 9:21

18 Emma Pfefferkorn emmap@bennettgroupdc.com 4/6/2021 9:22

19 Tai Pham tpham@cc-builder.com 4/6/2021 10:56

20
Melissa Pegram mpegram@blueskyeconstruction.com 4/6/2021 10:56

21

Shahrokh 

Ghahramani
shahrokh.ghahramani@dc.gov 4/6/2021 10:56

22 Marvine Pierre marvine.pierre@dc.gov 4/6/2021 11:00

23

Shahrokh 

Ghahramani
keeptsy@gmail.com 4/6/2021 11:00

24 Hillary Wright hwright@rmc-architects.com 4/6/2021 11:04

25 Nancy Brunetto nbrunetto@integratedaquatics.com 4/6/2021 11:05

26 Pamela Dickerson pamela.dickerson@dc.gov 4/6/2021 11:06

27 Rachna Bhat rachna@hrgm.com 4/6/2021 11:08

28 Olivia Herrera olivia@hrgm.com 4/6/2021 11:09

29 Astrid Gomez agomez@keystonedc.com 4/6/2021 11:23

30 Philip Agar permitting@commun-et.com 4/2/2021 9:18
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